
FIRST ANNUAL MOUNTAIN TOWN BASIC SKILLS COMPETITION 
Mt. Pleasant I.C.E. Arena Saturday -  April 9, 2005 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
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Basic 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Kolb, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 1 & 2 Free Skating Program A - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Cameron, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Jordan Podsedly, Capital Centre 
 
Basic 2 - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Cameron, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Manisha Cole, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Panisa Sermchaiwong, Midland FSC 
  4 Phoenix Vavzincak, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Patrick Ronan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  6 Hunter Cashen, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Peterson, Gladwin 
  2 Cheyenne Franklin, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  3 Sten Eikrem, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Ashley McCulley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Jessica Lennox, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  6 Neil Master, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Colleen Harke, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 3 & 4 Free Skating Program B - Final Standings 
  1 Cheyenne Franklin, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  2 Sammy Parks, Individual Member 
  3 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC 
 
Basic 4 - Final Standings 
  1 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC 
  2 Katherine Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Mia Weed, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 5  - Final Standings 
  1 Monet Berndt, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  2 Mason Money, Midland FSC 
  3 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC 
  4 Miranda Steffke, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  6 George Ronan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic 5 & 6 Free Skating Program C - Final Standings 
  1 Monet Berndt, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  2 Mason Money, Midland FSC 
  3 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC 
  5 Alycia Horny, Midland FSC 
  6 Vanya Mokhov, AAFSC 
 

Basic 6 - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Obrecht, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Sarah Harke, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Alycia Horny, Midland FSC 
 
Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Gildersleeve, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  2 Amanda Micsak, SK8BAY 
 
Basic 7 & 8 Free Skating Program D - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC 
  2 Ashton Gerulski, Midland FSC 
  3 Andrew Anderson, Midland FSC 
 
Basic 8 - Final Standings 
  1 Ashton Gerulski, Midland FSC 
  2 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC 
  3 Andrew Anderson, Midland FSC 
  4 Rachel Fike, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Basic Skills Showcase Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Micsak, SK8BAY 
 
Basic Skills Showcase Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Monet Berndt, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  2 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Cheyenne Franklin, Wexford County Civic Cen 
 
Beginner Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  2 Alexandra Parks, Individual Member 
 
Beginner Showcase Program  - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  2 Sam Hatch, Individual Member 
  3 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Ashley Toma, Otsego County Sportsplex 
 
Beginner Showcase Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Erika Olson, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  3 Jessica Gildersleeve, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  4 Sarah Jones, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Free Skating 1 Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Elizabeth Schrank, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  1-TIE Erika Olson, Wexford County Civic Cen 
  1-TIE Joshua Horny, Midland FSC 
 
Free Skating 2 Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1 Thanpicha Sermchaiwong, Midland FSC 
  2 Sophia Horny, Midland FSC 
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Free Skating 3 Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC 
  2 Sarah Jones, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Free Skating 4 Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Laura Klier, Midland FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC 
  4 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Laura Klier, Midland FSC 
  6 Kayla Gotcher, SK8BAY 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  2 Alexandra Parks, Individual Member 
 
Pre Preliminary A Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Boucher, Midland FSC 
  2 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC 
  3 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC 
  4 Cathlyn Kramer, Midland FSC 
  5 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary A Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Lauren LaVoie, Individual Member 
  4 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha Skating Club 
  5 Barbara Lawson, Individual Member 
 
Pre Preliminary B Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Allen, Individual Member 
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Lindsay Robbins, Midland FSC 
  4 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Alan Warner, Midland FSC 
  6 Lauren Shuff, Midland FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Compulsory Program - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Lauren LaVoie, Individual Member 
  3 Barbara Lawson, Individual Member 
  4 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Cathlyn Kramer, Midland FSC 
  6 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha Skating Club 
 

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Program - Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Lindsay Robbins, Midland FSC 
  2 Brooke Chamberlain, Midland FSC 
  3 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC 
  4 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC 
  6 Ashley Boucher, Midland FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Showcase Program - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Robbins, Midland FSC 
  2-TIE Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2-TIE Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha Skating Club 
 
Pre Preliminary Similar Pairs Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  1 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Program - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Shuff, Midland FSC 
  2 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Alan Warner, Midland FSC 
  5 Amy Allen, Individual Member 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Preliminary Showcase Program - Final Standings 
  1 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Similar Pairs Beginner Showcase Program - Final Standings 
  1 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  1 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 George Ronan, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Mia Weed, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Snowplow Sam  - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Logsdon, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  2 Ashtyn Pendell, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
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